

End of Sale (ES) & End of Support Life (EOSL) Announcement

Legacy Aruba Transceivers

Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company announces the End of Sale (ES) & End of Support Life (EOSL) timelines of the following product(s):

T: 1.408.227.4500

FAX: 1.408.227.4550

End of Sale Product	End of Sale Product Description	Recommended Replacement*	Recommended Product Description*
JW087A	Aruba 1000BASE-LX LC Connector SFP XCVR	J4859D	Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver
JW088A	Aruba 1000BASE-SX LC Connector SFP XCVR	J4858D	Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver
JW089A	Aruba 1000BASE-T RJ45 Connector SFP XCVR	J8177D	Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e Transceiver
JW092A	Aruba 10GBASE-LR LC Connector SFP+ XCVR	J9151E	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver
JW091A	Aruba 10GBASE-SR LC Connector SFP+ XCVR	J9150D	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver
JW090A	Aruba 10GBASE-LRM LC Connector SFP+ XCVR	J9152E	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LRM 220m OM2 MMF Transceiver
JW147A	SFP-10GE-ER 10G LC Cnctr SFP+ XCVR	J9153D	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km SMF Transceiver
JW101A	SFP+ Direct Attach 1M Cable	J9281D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m DAC Cable
JW102A	SFP+ Direct Attach 3M Cable	J9283D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m DAC Cable
JW104A	SFP+ Direct Attach 7M Cable	J9285D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 7m DAC Cable
JW100A	SFP+ Direct Attach 0.5M Cable	J9281D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m DAC Cable
JW103A	SFP+ Direct Attach 5M Cable	J9285D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 7m DAC Cable

^{*} The recommended replacement product is the closest equivalent to the ES product. Please review the datasheet to confirm it meets your requirements before making a purchasing decision

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through **March 31st, 2021**, however this final date will depend on the continued availability of stock and, at HPE Aruba's discretion, the actual end of sale date may be earlier. We strongly encourage you to transition

Definitions:

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through HPE Aruba point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End of Support Life (EOSL): The product is no longer supported by Aruba Support Services on this date
- End of Warranty Date: Please refer to the Aruba Warranty Website

End of Life Milestones:

- End of Sale (ES) & End of Support Life (EOSL) Announcement Date: March 30th, 2020
- End of Sales (ES) Date: April 1st, 2021
- End of Support Life (EOSL) Date: April 1st, 2026

For questions regarding this End of Sale (ES) & End of Support Life (EOSL) Announcement, contact <u>arubaeos@hpe.com</u>.